The following Grievance Redressal Committee (ICC) is formed to resolve the grievance of the employee and students. This committee will deal with the Grievances directly which are related to the common problems both academic and administrative nature. The Committee functions under the Chairmanship of the Vice Chancellor.

## **Grievance Redressal Committee**

Sr.	Name	Designation .	Position in Committee
1.	Prof. Y.D.S. Arya	Vice Chancellor	Chairman
2.	Mr. Santosh Kumar	Registrar	Secretary
3.	Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey	Assistant Professor	Member
4.	Prof. P.P. Singh	Dean Applied Sciences	Member
5.	Prof. Jitendra Nath Shrivastava	Chief Proctor	Member
6.	Ms. Ruchi Rastogi	Assistant Professor	Member
7.	Dr. Angrish Agarwal	Assistant Professor	Member
8.	Ms. Meeta Chaudhary	Assistant Professor	Member
9.	Dr. Chandan Kumar	Assistant Professor	Member

## Functions of the Grievance Redressal Committee

- To formulate the policy to investigate and review complaints or grievances of students and faculties.
- To create awareness of availability of members for students and faculties to report grievances.
- · To investigate the cause of grievances.
- The cases will be attended promptly on receipt of written grievances from the students. The
  Grievance Cell will act upon those cases which have been forwarded along with the necessary
  documents.
- The Grievance Cell will assure that the grievance has been properly solved in a stipulated time limit provided by the cell

(Prof. Y.D.S. Arya)

Vice Chancellor